## GREENHORN CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICE DISTRICT A FIRE WISE COMMUNITY Minutes Thursday, December 19, 2019, 6:00 p.m.

**Greenhorn Fire Station** 

## 1. Roll Call

Board - Janice Bishop, President; Kimrey Levy, Secretary; Elizabeth Zeiner Staff - Tyson Rael

Public - Loren & Carrie Gibbons, Scott Mickelson, William Brendecke, Mike & Becky Grant

# 2. <u>Public Comment Opportunity</u>

No comments

# 3. Board Comments and Reports

Tyson Rael turned in his Training Certificate

## 4. Approval of Minutes

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the minutes for November 21, 2019. Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

### 5. Finance Report

Kimrey Levy moved to accept the monthly financial reports for November 2019. Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

### 6. Water Department

Everything is working well. Replaced the iron detector to find valve lids.

### 7. Fire Department

Update on fire department activity: 4 calls. Update on trainings was given.

8. Date of Next Meeting: January 16, 2020

Adjournment: 6:06 pm

Kimrey Levy Secretary Greenhorn Creek Community Services District